
 
Regd. Office PSEB Head Office, The Mall Patiala-147001 

Corporate Identity Number: U40109PB2010SGC033813      …        Website: www.pspcl.in 

(Office of the Sr. XEN, Pilot Workshop, Sadiq Road, Sri Muktsar Sahib) 
Contact: 964619299, 964611378 Email: xen-pilotws-muktsar@pspcl.in 

To 
D.G.M./I.T. 

PSPCL, Patiala. 

Memo No.: 303 /TE-01/PWMKS  Date: 23 /05/2025 

Subject: Upload e-Tender Notice and NIT on PSPCL website - Tender Enquiry no- 
01/PWMKS/2025-26 – Estimated Cost ₹ 45.36 lakhs including GST. 

Enclosed please find herewith e-Tender Notice in both Punjabi and English 
along with the NIT to be uploaded on the official website of PSPCL. 

1. Name of Division Sr. XEN, Pilot Workshop, PSPCL, Sri Muktsar Sahib 

2. Accounting Head 14.244 

3. Project Provision 
Exists with Chief Engineer/ Civil Design & 
Construction PSPCL Patiala 

4. Head Account Capital 

5. Location Code 733 

6. 
Name of Accounting 
Unit 

Sr. Xen/Civil Pilot Workshop, PSPCL, Sri Muktsar 
Sahib 

DA: As above                                                                    

 
Sr. Executive Engineer 
Pilot Workshop, PSPCL 
Sri Muktsar Sahib. 

Endst. No.: 304/06 /TE-01/PWMKS   Date: 23 /05/2025 

Copy of the above along with the copy of e-Tender notice is forwarded to following 
for information and necessary action please: - 

(1) Chief Engineer, Civil Design & Construction, PSPCL, Shakti Vihar, Patiala.  

(2) Dy CE/ CPW & MDI, PSPCL, Shakti Vihar, Patiala.  

(3) Notice board. 

 
 
Sr. Executive Engineer 
Pilot Workshop, PSPCL 
Sri Muktsar Sahib. 

  

Email: tender@pspcl.in 



NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

Punjab State Power Corporation Limited. 
Regd. Office: PSEB Head office, The Mall Patiala-147001. 

Corporate Identity Number:  U40109PB2010SGC033813 Website: www.pspcl.in 

(E-Tendering Mode) 

Tender Enquiry No- 01/PWMKS/2025-26 

1 Name and complete address of office 

inviting tender 

: Sr. XEN (Civil), Pilot Workshop, PSPCL, Sadiq 

Road, Sri Muktsar Sahib. 

2 Name of work  : Construction of one number Casting 

Bed complete for manufacturing of 11 

mtr long PCC Poles at Pilot Workshop 

Sri Muktsar Sahib 
3 Estimated cost of work : 

₹ 45,35,906.00 (without GST) 

4 Date and Time up to which tender shall 

be downloaded/uploaded 

: 
 06/06/2025 (Up to 12:30 PM) 

5 Date and time of opening of tender : 
13/06/2025 (At 03:00 PM)  

6 Cost of specification : ₹ 1180/- including GST 

7 EMD : Rs. 1,18,500/- 

8 Contact person : Sr. XEN: - 96461-19299 

AEE: - 96461-13178 

Tender specification can be downloaded from website www.eproc.punjab.gov.in and no hard 

copy of the same shall be issued by this office.  

NOTE: 

(i) All the prospective bidders are requested to get their digital signatures, 

register themselves on the website www.eproc.punjab.gov.in & get conversant 

with the process of on-line submission of tenders well in time so as to submit 

the tender by due dead line. No request for extension in due date of tender 

opening on the above grounds shall be entertained. 

(ii) In case tender process is not completed due to any reason, no corrigendum 

will be published in newspapers. Details regarding corrigendum may be seen 

on website: www.eproc.punjab.gov.in 

(iii) In case of any clarification the prospective bidder may contact this office (on 

above mentioned contact numbers) or Punjab Government’s e-Procurement 

system at toll free number 0172-2970263 well in time before the due date for 

submission of tender.  

Sr. XEN (Civil) 

Pilot Workshop, PSPCL 

Sri Muktsar Sahib 
 

  



pMjwb styt pwvr kwrporysn ilimitf 

rijstrf d&qr: pI.AYs.eI.bI hY~f-AwiPs, dI mwl, pitAwlw-147001 
kwrporyt AweIfYNtItI nMbr: U40109PB2010SGC033813         vYbsweIt: www.pspcl.in 

(Jh^N?Avo B'fN;) 

tYNfr ienkuAwrI nMbr: 01/pI.fblXU.AYm.ky.AY~s/2025-26 
1 tYNfr jwrI krn vwly dw nwm Aqy pUrw 

pqw  
: sInIAr kwrjkwrI ieMjInIAr (isvl), pwielt 

vrkSwp, pI.AYs.pI.sI.AYl, swidk rof, SRI mukqsr 
swihb[ 

2 ezw dk ;zy/g t/otk 

 

: pMjwb rwj pwvr kwrporysn ilmitf dI spYsIiPkySn 
muqwbk pwielt vrkSwp, SRI mukqsr swihb ivKy 11 
ਮੀਟਰ ਲੰਬੇ ਖੰਬੇ ਬਣਾਉਣ ਲਈ ਨਵ� ਕਾਸਿਟੰਗ ਬੈ�ਡ,dy 

inrmwx dw kMm 

3 kMm dI ku`l kImq : 45,35,906.00 ( bgYr jI. AYs. tI) 
4 N?Avo fwaUnlof/ nZgb'v eoB dh nkyoh 

fwsh ns/ ;wK 

: 
06/06/2025 (bw:du: 12:30 vjy) 

5 N?Zvo y'bD dh fwsh ns/ ;wK : 13/06/2025 (bw:du: 03:00 vjy) 
6 spYsIiPkySn dI kImq : ₹ 1180/- rupey (smyq jI. AYs. tI)  
7 pySgI rkm : 1,18,500/- rupey 
8 qwlmyl AiDkwrI : sInIAr kwrjkwrI ieMjInIAr: - 96461-19299 

shwiek kwrjkwrI ieMjInIAr: - 96461-13178 
tYNfr dIAW spYsIiPkySnW vYbsweIt https:// eproc.punjab.gov.in qoN fwaUnlof kIqIAw jw skdIAW hn Aqy 

ies dI koeI vI hwrf kwpI jwrI nhI NkIqI jwvygI[ 

ਿਟੱਪਣੀ: 

(i) ਸਾਰੇ ਸੰਭਾਿਵਤ ਬੋਲੀਕਾਰਾ ਂਨੰੂ ਆਪਣੇ ਿਡਜੀਟਲ ਦਸਤਖਤ ਪ�ਾਪਤ ਕਰਨ, ਵੈਬਸਾਈਟ www.eproc.punjab.gov.in ਤ ੇ
ਰਿਜਸਟਰ ਕਰਨ ਅਤ ੇਸਮ� ਿਸਰ ਟ ਡਰ ਜਮ!ਾ ਕਰਾਉਣ ਦੀ ਪ�ਿਕਿਰਆ ਨਾਲ ਜਾਣਕਾਰ ਹਣੋ ਲਈ ਬੇਨਤੀ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹ ੈ
ਤਾਂ ਜੋ ਿਨਰਧਾਰਤ ਿਮਤੀ ਅਤ ੇਸਮ� ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਟ ਡਰ ਜਮ!ਾਂ ਕਰ ਸਕਣ। ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਕਾਰਨਾ ਂਕਰਕੇ ਟ ਡਰ ਖੋਲ! ਣ ਦੀ ਿਨਰਧਾਰਤ 
ਿਮਤੀ ਿਵਚ ਵਾਧਾ ਕਰਨ ਲਈ ਕਈੋ ਬੇਨਤੀ ਸਵੀਕਾਰ ਨਹੀ ਂਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਏਗੀ। 

(ii) ਇਹ ਸੂਿਚਤ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ ਿਕ ਜੇਕਰ ਟ ਡਰ ਪ�ਿਕਿਰਆ ਿਕਸੇ ਕਾਰਨ ਕਰਕੇ ਮੁਕੰਮਲ ਨਹੀ ਂਹੁੰਦੀ ਹੈ ਤਾਂ ਕੋਈ 
ਵੀ ਸੋਧ ਅਖਬਾਰਾਂ ਿਵਚ ਪ�ਕਾਿਸ਼ਤ ਨਹੀ ਂ ਹੋਵੇਗੀ। ਸੋਧ ਸੰਬਧੰੀ ਵੇਰਵੇ ਵੈਬਸਾਈਟ 
www.eproc.punjab.gov.in ਤੇ ਦੇਖੇ ਜਾ ਸਕਦੇ ਹਨ। 

(iii) ਿਕਸੇ ਸਪੱਸ਼ਟੀਕਰਨ ਦੀ ਸਿਥਤੀ ਿਵੱਚ ਸੰਭਾਵੀ ਬੋਲੀਕਾਰ ਸਮ� ਿਸਰ ਿਨਰਧਾਰਤ ਿਮਤੀ ਤ/ ਪਿਹਲਾਂ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਦੇ 
ਉਪੱਰ ਿਦੱਤੇ ਹੋਏ ਫੋਨ ਨੰਬਰ ਜਾਂ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਸਰਕਾਰ ਦੇ ਈ-ਖਰੀਦ ਪ�ਣਾਲੀ ਦੇ ਟੋਲ ਫਰੀ ਨੰਬਰ 0172-2970263 

ਸੰਪਰਕ ਕਰ ਸਕਦਾ ਹੈ। 
 

 

sInIAr kwrjkwrI ieMjInIAr (isvl) 
pwielt vrkSwp, pI.AYs.pI.sI.AYl 

SRI mukqsr swihb. 
 

 

  



E- TENDER NOTICE 

Department Name Chief Engineer/Civil Design & Const., PSPCL, E-4, Shakti Vihar, 

Patiala. 

Tender 

Specification no. 
01/PWMKS/2025-26 

Tender Issuing 

Authority 

Sr. XEN, Pilot Workshop, PSPCL, Sri Muktsar Sahib for & on 

behalf of CE/CD&C, PSPCL, Patiala. 

Address  220 kv Sub-Station, Sadiq Road, Sri Muktsar Sahib 

Short Description of 

Work 

Construction of one number Casting Bed complete for 

manufacturing of 11 mtr long PCC Poles at Pilot Workshop Sri 

Muktsar Sahib 

Estimated Cost of 

work 

₹ 59.14 Lakhs Including GST. 

Eligibility Criteria 1. The bidder should have valid registration for civil works with 

any of the under mentioned organizations: 

(a) As Class-IV Contractor or above with CPWD. 

(b) As Class-E Contractor or above with MES. 

(c) As Class-IV Contractor with PWD/B&R Punjab. 

(d) As Class-III Contractor with PWD Irrigation Branch. 

(e) For civil works amounting to more than Rs.10 lacs 

with PSPCL/PSTCL. 

(f) For civil works amounting to more than Rs.10 lacs with 

any other Govt. /Public Sector Organization. 

2. Experience of having successfully completed civil works 

containing concrete jobs during last 7 years ending last day 

of month previous to the one in which tenders are invited 

should be either of the following: 

(a)  Three completed civil works of ₹23.66 Lakh each 

or 

(b)  Two completed civil works of ₹ 29.60 Lakh each 

or 

(c)  One completed civil work of ₹ 47.32 Lakh 

3. The bidder should provide Bank Solvency Certificate of ₹ 

17.75 lakh as per specimen as below:-  

 

SPECIMEN FORM OF BANK SOLVENCY CERTIFICATE FROM 

THE SCHEDULED BANK: 

This is to certify that to the best of our knowledge and information that 

………………………... is maintaining Account No………………………….. 

with our branch is respectable and can be treated as good upto a sum 

of Rs. . This i n format ion  is furnished without any risk and 

responsibility on our part in any respect or the official signing it. 

This certificate is issued at the specific request of the customer. 

(Manager Bank)  



NOTE: This certificate may be issued on the letter head of the 

bank. This certificate should not be more than 12 months 

old. 

4. Average annual financial turnover during the last 3 years 

ending 31.03.2025 should be at least ₹ 17.75 lakh. 

5. The bidder should have PAN. 

6.The bidder should have EPF Registration No. from RPF 

Commissioner/ Astt. Provident Fund Commissioner. 

7. The bidder should have GST registration no. 

8. The bidder should have ESI registration no. 

9. An affidavit in original, duly attested by an Executive 

Magistrate/Notary to the effect that the firm has not been 

blacklisted by any govt./public sector undertaking during 

the last three years. This affidavit should not be more than 12 

months old. 

Note: Clear readable Scanned copies in support of all the 

above be uploaded in the prescribed location. 

Tender Document 

Cost 

As per www.eproc.punjab.gov.in portal via on-line mode only 

(Non-refundable) 

EMD The tenderers shall be required to submit Earnest Money amounting to ₹ 

1,18,500/- (Rupees one lakh Eighteen thousand five hundred)  for contractors and 

₹59,250/- (Rupees fifty nine thousand Two hundred fifty) for L & C Co-op 

societies through on-line mode only, except in case of those tenderers who are 

specifically exempted as per tender specifications 

Contact Person 

Name 
Sr. XEN, Pilot Workshop, PSPCL, Sri Muktsar Sahib 

Contact Phone 

Number 
96461-13178 (AE) and 96461-19299 (Sr. XEN) 

Tender Documents 

Attachment 

Complete in all respects as per Specification No. 

__/PWMKS/2025-26 

Tender information 

in detail 

CONDITIONS:  
1. All tenders must be accompanied by Earnest Money amounting to 

₹ 1,18,500/- (Rupees one lakh Eighteen thousand five hundred)  for 
contractors and ₹59,250/- (Rupees fifty nine thousand Two hundred 

fifty)  for L & C Co-op societies, except in case of those tenderers 

who are specifically exempted as per tender specifications. The 

EMD shall only be deposited through online mode only. 

2. Tenderers will have to comply with all rules & regulations 

under Factory Act, GST Act, Industrial dispute Act, EPF Act., 

Labour Laws, Bonus Act, & Retrenchment Act, Building and 

Other construction workers (Regulation of employment and 

conditions of service) Act, and Building and Other 

construction workers welfare cess Act, as applicable, on his 

appointment for the above said work at Pilot Workshop, Sri 

Muktsar Sahib. 



3. If required, the tenderer can be asked by this office to submit 

hard copies of EPF, PAN, GST, ESI, Bank solvency certificate, 

Completion certificates, turn over & undertaking etc. after 

the opening of tenders. 

4. The decision of the competent authority to Judge the 

capability and opening/rejection of e-tenders will be final 

and binding. 

5. The competent authority reserves the right to reject any or all 

e-tenders without assigning any reason. 

6. Technical bid (Part-II) of only those bidders shall be opened 

whose Tender document fee & earnest money will be found 

to be adequate. 

7. In case the last date of opening of tender declared/happens 

to be a holiday, the tender can be opened on the next 

working day at the same time. 

8. Part-III Price bid of only those bidders shall be opened whose 

qualifying documents are found as fulfilling the qualification/ 

eligibility criteria and whose financial effects are found 

unambiguous and without any reservation. 

9. In case sufficient response to the tender is not received then 

the final decision to open or postpone the opening of tenders 

shall rest with the competent authority whose decision shall 

be final and binding in the matter. 

Sr. XEN (Civil) 

Pilot Workshop, PSPCL 

Sri Muktsar Sahib 

  


